Tai-Shing Electronics Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw 97
MAIN FEATURES
 Small size, heavy duty, capable of 40A.
 Low contacts voltage drop (3mV/A), reduce circuit consumption and
contacts noise.
 Contact structure, performance reliable, with plug-in pins, bracket model
available, handle with ease.
APPLICATIONS
 Car compressor, light, starter, horn. Automatic devices, communication
equipment, control and switch circuit, etc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Terminal Form
Contact Arrangment
A : 1 Form A
C : 1 Form C
D : 1 Form A ; With Double #87 Terminal
Contact materialCover Form
Nil : Standard Cover
F : Molded Bracket Cover
M : Metal Bracket Cover
Coil Parallel Component
Nil : Standard
R : Resister
D1 : Coil parallel with diode 1N4007 the Positive pole "+" on #85 terminal
D2 : Coil parallel with diode 1N4007 the Negative pole "-" on #85 terminal
S : Solder lug / Plug-in Type
P : PC board Type
A : AgNi
C : AgSnIn
DC
Type
Nominal coil voltage :
DC 6V, 12V, 24V
R : RoHS Compliant
Add suffix "R" for RoHS compliant
only use for order indentify
not use for safety certified
TR93 12V RF S S C N
Nil : No Component (Standard)
N : Terminal with Nickel Plating
Structure Nil : Flux Free Type
S : Washable Type
C
Contact Arrangment
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm) ■ DRILLING(unit:mm) ■ WIRING DIAGRAM
86 85
N.O N.C COM.
1 Form D
N.O x2
8787
COM.
86
85
N.O COM.
87a87
86
85
87
86
85
30
85
87
1 Form C
1 Form A
86
30
87
30
86 85
1 Form C
1 Form D1 Form A
87a
87
1 Form C
1 Form D1 Form A
86
30